PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		N	Vame		Execution Date	
Carl Lars Genghis H	ansen				04/29/2010	
Carolina Tropini				1	05/17/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	The University	/ of Briti	ish Columbia			
Street Address:	University Ind	ustry Lia	aison Office			
Internal Address:	103 - 6190 Ag	Ironomy	y Road			
City:	Vancouver, Bi	ritish Co	olumbia			
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3					
Property	Туре	127419	Numb	er		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number:	Туре	127418		er		
Property Application Number:	Туре	127418		er		
Property	Туре			er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone:	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813	1-3301	880	er		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813 kpapp@	L 1-3301 3300 Iowegra	880 ahamjones.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813 kpapp@	L 1-3301 3300 Iowegra	880		JS	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-m	L 3300 lowegra n <i>ail add</i>	880 ahamjones.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (206)381 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth	I-3301 3300 Iowegra n <i>ail add</i> raham Ju	880 ahamjones.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> Jones PLLC ie, Suite 4800		JS	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (206)381 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth	I-3301 3300 Iowegra n <i>ail add</i> raham Ju	880 ahamjones.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> Jones PLLC			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth Seattle, 1	I-3301 3300 Iowegra n <i>ail add</i> raham Ju	880 ahamjones.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> Jones PLLC ie, Suite 4800			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (206)384 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth Seattle, T NUMBER:	I-3301 3300 Iowegra n <i>ail add</i> raham Ju	ahamjones.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> Jones PLLC ie, Suite 4800 NGTON 98104			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (206)384 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth Seattle, T NUMBER:	I-3301 3300 Iowegra n <i>ail add</i> raham Ju	ahamjones.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v lones PLLC le, Suite 4800 NGTON 98104 UNBC-1-2402			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 3 source=UNBC-1-2402	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth Seattle, T NUMBER: ER: 2ASGNx#page1.ti	I-3301 3300 Iowegra n <i>ail add</i> NAvenud WASHII	ahamjones.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v lones PLLC le, Suite 4800 NGTON 98104 UNBC-1-2402			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	Type E DATA (206)387 2063813 kpapp@ be sent to the e-n e: Lowe Gr 701 Fifth Seattle, T NUMBER: ER: 2ASGNx#page1.ti 2ASGNx#page1.ti	I-3301 3300 lowegra nail add raham Jr N Avenud WASHII	ahamjones.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v lones PLLC le, Suite 4800 NGTON 98104 UNBC-1-2402			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE:

CARL LARS GENGHIS HANSEN whose full post office address is 6385 Hawthorne Lane, #105, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z1, Canada, and CAROLINA TROPINI, whose full post office address is 4008 Quesnel Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6L 2X2, Canada (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled MICROFLUIDIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME, as fully described and claimed in U.S. application no. $12/\underline{741,282}$ filed on May $\underline{714}$, 2010 (which is a national entry of PCT application no. PCT/CA2008/001985 filed on November 7, 2008, which claims priority to US Application No. US 60/996,236 filed on November 7, 2007) for which applications for Letters Patents have been made;

and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, having a place of business at University Industry Liaison Office, 103 – 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, [we/I], by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent.

VAN_LAW\ 619044\1

- 1 -

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in United States, Canada and throughout the world to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to a continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in United States, Canada and throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in United States, Canada and throughout the world

In witness whereof the Assignor CARL LARS GENGHIS HANSEN has executed this Assignment this <u>21</u> day of <u>April</u> -4 CARL LARS GENGHIS HANSEN

WITNESS:

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>4999</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared the above named CARL LARS GENGHIS HANSEN, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

20 yr fell

Signature of witness

VAN_LAW\ 619044\1

V82094US (version 2)

l	n witness wh	ereof the Assig	gnor CAROLINA TROPINI has executed	this Assignment
	day of	May		
			au 2	

CAROLINA TROPINI

WITNESS:

On this 17^{th} day of 1000, 2010, before me personally appeared the above named **CAROLINA TROPINI**, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Signature of witness

Paul Lebel

VAN_LAW\ 619044\1

PATENT REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 02/16/2012